Feature

Tolerance: £0.5%~+5%

Application automobile industry, comply with the relevant provisions of AEC-Q200.

Automotive Thick Film Chip Resistors - CQ i

Anti-sulfurized performance: HzS 3~5ppm, 50°C+2°C, 91%~93%RH, 1000H

Resistance range: 10~10MQ,0 Q

Operating temperature range: -55°C ~+155°C

Stable electrical capability, high reliability

Suit for reflow & wave soldering

RoHS complaint

Application

Intelligent home appliances

High-end computer

Medical equpment

Industrial equpment

Outdoor electronic application

Figures

Dimension (mm)

TYype
CQO1 (0201)
CQO02 (0402)
CQ03 (0603)

CQO05 (0805)

CQO06 (1206)
CQ07 (1210)
CQ10(2010)
CQ12(2512)

Specification
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Type

€Q01(0201)
C€Q02(0402)
CQ03(0603)
CQ05(0805)
€Q06(1206)
€Q07(1210)
C€Q10(2010)
CQ12(2512)

Power
(70°C)
1/20W
1/16W
1/10W
1/8W
1/4W
1/2W
3/4W
W

L

0.60+0.03
1.00+0.10
1.60£0.10

2.00+0.15

3.10+0.15

3.10+0.10
5.00+0.10
6.35+0.10

Resistance

Tolerance
Range

+0.5%
+1% 0Q
+2% 10~10MQ
+5%

w

0.30+0.03
0.50+0.05
0.80+0.10

+0.15
1257000

2.60+0.20
2.50+0.20
3.20+0.20

Max Working = Max Overload

Voltage

25V
50V
75V
150V
200V
200V
200V
200V

Voltage

50V
100V
150V
300V
400V
500V
500V
500V

H

0.23+£0.03
0.35+0.05
0.45+0.10

0.55+0.10

0.55+0.10

0.55+0.10
0.55+0.10
0.55+0.10

Dielectric
With-standing
Voltage

/
100V
300V
500V
500V
500V
500V
500V
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Ambient temperature (°C)

Percent rated load (%)

1. High purity Alumina substrate
2. Protective coating
3. Resistance element

4, Termination (Inner) Ni / Cr
5. Termination (Between) Ni Barrier
6. Termination (Outer) Sn

A B
0.12+0.05 0.15+0.05
0.20£0.10 0.25+0.10
0.30+0.20 0.30+0.20
0.40£020 0.40+0.20
0.45+020 0.45+0.20
0.50+0.25 0.50+0.20
0.60£0.25 0.50+0.20
0.60+0.25 0.50+0.20

Resistance Rated Current of = Max. Current of Operating
Value of Jumper Jumper Jumper Temperature
Range
<50mQ 0.5A 1A
<50mQ 1A 2A
<50mQ 1A 2A
<50mQ 2A 5A
-55~+155°C
<50mQ 2A 10A
<50mQ 2A 10A
<50mQ 2A 10A
<50mQ 2A 10A



Automotive Thick Film Chip Resistors - CQ

Performance Specification

Test Item

Temperature Coefficient
of Resistance

Pre- and Post-Stress
ElectricalTest
(Short time Overload)

Biased Humidity
Operational Life
Resistance to Soldering

Heat

Solderability

Board Flex

Sulfuration test

Reference standard

MIL-STD-202 Method 304

AEC-Q200 TEST 1
IEC601154.13

AEC-Q200 TEST 7
MIL-STD-202 Method 103

AEC-Q200 TEST 8
MIL-STD-202 Method 108

AEC-Q200 TEST 15
MIL-STD-202 Method 210

AEC-Q200 TEST 18
J-STD-002

AEC-Q200 TEST 21
AEC-Q200-005

Test Methods

Measure between: -55°C ~+155°C

2.5x Rated voltage or Max. Overload Voltage whichever is lower for 5 seconds,

then check the resistance.

1000 hours 85°C/85%RH. Note: Specified conditions:10% of operating power.
Measurement at 24+4 hours after test conclusion.

1,000 hours at 125°C, applied de-rated (36%) power of continuous working

voltage, 1.5 hours on, 0.5 hour off.

Condition B No pre-heat of samples. Note: Single Wave Solder - Procedure 2 for

SMD and Procedure 1 for Leaded with solder within 1.5mm of device body.

SMD. Electrical test not required. Magnification 50 X.

Conditions:

1. Baking 4 hours@155°C dry heat, dipping @ 245+3°C for 5+0.5 second.
2. Steam aging 8 hours, dipping @ 260+3°C for 30+0.5 second.

Bending 3mm(CQ01-CQ05)/2mm(CQ06-CQ12)for 60+5sec

H2S 3~5PPM 50°C+2°C 91%~93% RH 1000H

Ordering Procedure (Example: CQ06 1/4W 5% 1.2 Q T/R-5000)

Evaluation Criteria

CQO1: 10<R<10Q): -100~+350ppm/°C
>10Q2: £200ppm/°C
CQ02-CQ12:
1Q<R<10Q: £200ppm/°C
>10Q: £100ppm/°C

+19%: £(1.0%+0.05Q0)
+5%: £(2.0%+0.05Q0)

+1%: £(1.0%+0.05Q0)
+5%: +(3.0%+0.050))

1.0%+0.10Q))

+1%: £
+(3.0%+0.1Q)

+5%:
+(1.0%+0.050)

Coverage must be over 95%.

+(1.0%+0.050)

+5%:
+1%:

(5.0%+0.05 Q)
(1.0%+0.05 Q)

=+
*

CQO06 W4 JO121JT5E

)

Product Type:
Fill-in 4 digits with the Chip
resistor type as follow:

Wattage:
Fill-in 2 digits with the
codes as follow:

€Q10,CQ12

C€Q02, CQO3, CQO5, CQO6, CQO7,

WG=1/16W  WA=1/10W

\

Tolerance:
F=+1%
G=+2%
J =45%

Resistance Value:

2%, 5%(E-24 series):

the 1 digit is "0", the 2™ & 3 digits are for
the significant figures of the resistance
and the 4™ indicate the numbers of zeros
following

<1%(E-96 series):

the 1° to 3 digits are for the significant
figures of the resistance and the 4%
indicate the numbers of zeros following

Packing Qty.:
4=4,000pcs
5=5,000pcs
C=10,000pcs

Special Feature:
E = Lead Free (standard)

\/

Packing Type:
T=T/R

Remark: For more details, please check page 135, Part No. System
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X-ON Electronics

Largest Supplier of Electrical and Electronic Components

Click to view similar products for Thick Film Resistors- SMD category:
Click to view products by Roya Ohm manufacturer:

Other Similar products are found below :

CR-05FL 7--150R CR-05FL7--698K CR-12FP4--324R CR-12JP4--680R CRCWO04021K20FKEE CRCWO06032K10FKEC
CRCWO06036K 80FKEE M55342K03B499DRS6 M55342K06B10D0ORS6 M55342K06B14EORS6 M55342K 06B1E78RS3
M55342K06B24EORS6 M55342K 06B6E19RWL M55342K06B6ES1IRS3 M55342M05B200DRWB M55342M06B26E7RS3
M55342M06B4K 70M S3 742C083/50JTR MCRO1IMZPF1202 MCRO1IMZPF1601 MCRO1IMZPF1800 MCRO1IMZPF6201
MCRO1IMZPF9102 MCR0OIMZPJ121 MCRO1IMZPJ125 MCRO1IMZPJ751 MCRO3EZHJ103 MCRO3EZPFX2004 MCRO3EZPJ270
MCRO3EZPJ821 MCR10EZPF1102 MCR10EZPF2700 MCR18EZPJ330 RC1005F1152CS RC1005F1182CS RC1005F1372CS
RC1005F183CS RC1005F1911CS RC1005F1912CS RC1005F203CS RC1005F2052CS RC1005F2431CS RC1005F3011CS
RC1005F303CS RC1005F4321CS RC1005F4642CS RC1005F471CS RC1005F4751CS RC1005F5621CS RC1005F6041CS



https://www.xonelec.com/category/passive-components/resistors/film-resistors/thick-film-resistors-smd
https://www.xonelec.com/manufacturer/royalohm
https://www.xonelec.com/mpn/viking/cr05fl7150r
https://www.xonelec.com/mpn/viking/cr05fl7698k
https://www.xonelec.com/mpn/viking/cr12fp4324r
https://www.xonelec.com/mpn/viking/cr12jp4680r
https://www.xonelec.com/mpn/vishay/crcw04021k20fkee
https://www.xonelec.com/mpn/vishay/crcw06032k10fkec
https://www.xonelec.com/mpn/vishay/crcw06036k80fkee
https://www.xonelec.com/mpn/vishay/m55342k03b499drs6
https://www.xonelec.com/mpn/vishay/m55342k06b10d0rs6
https://www.xonelec.com/mpn/vishay/m55342k06b14e0rs6
https://www.xonelec.com/mpn/vishay/m55342k06b1e78rs3
https://www.xonelec.com/mpn/vishay/m55342k06b24e9rs6
https://www.xonelec.com/mpn/vishay/m55342k06b6e19rwl
https://www.xonelec.com/mpn/vishay/m55342k06b6e81rs3
https://www.xonelec.com/mpn/vishay/m55342m05b200drwb
https://www.xonelec.com/mpn/vishay/m55342m06b26e7rs3
https://www.xonelec.com/mpn/vishay/m55342m06b4k70ms3
https://www.xonelec.com/mpn/cts/742c083750jtr
https://www.xonelec.com/mpn/rohm/mcr01mzpf1202
https://www.xonelec.com/mpn/rohm/mcr01mzpf1601
https://www.xonelec.com/mpn/rohm/mcr01mzpf1800
https://www.xonelec.com/mpn/rohm/mcr01mzpf6201
https://www.xonelec.com/mpn/rohm/mcr01mzpf9102
https://www.xonelec.com/mpn/rohm/mcr01mzpj121
https://www.xonelec.com/mpn/rohm/mcr01mzpj125
https://www.xonelec.com/mpn/rohm/mcr01mzpj751
https://www.xonelec.com/mpn/rohm/mcr03ezhj103
https://www.xonelec.com/mpn/rohm/mcr03ezpfx2004
https://www.xonelec.com/mpn/rohm/mcr03ezpj270
https://www.xonelec.com/mpn/rohm/mcr03ezpj821
https://www.xonelec.com/mpn/rohm/mcr10ezpf1102
https://www.xonelec.com/mpn/rohm/mcr10ezpf2700
https://www.xonelec.com/mpn/rohm/mcr18ezpj330
https://www.xonelec.com/mpn/samsung/rc1005f1152cs
https://www.xonelec.com/mpn/samsung/rc1005f1182cs
https://www.xonelec.com/mpn/samsung/rc1005f1372cs
https://www.xonelec.com/mpn/samsung/rc1005f183cs
https://www.xonelec.com/mpn/samsung/rc1005f1911cs
https://www.xonelec.com/mpn/samsung/rc1005f1912cs
https://www.xonelec.com/mpn/samsung/rc1005f203cs
https://www.xonelec.com/mpn/samsung/rc1005f2052cs
https://www.xonelec.com/mpn/samsung/rc1005f2431cs
https://www.xonelec.com/mpn/samsung/rc1005f3011cs
https://www.xonelec.com/mpn/samsung/rc1005f303cs
https://www.xonelec.com/mpn/samsung/rc1005f4321cs
https://www.xonelec.com/mpn/samsung/rc1005f4642cs
https://www.xonelec.com/mpn/samsung/rc1005f471cs
https://www.xonelec.com/mpn/samsung/rc1005f4751cs
https://www.xonelec.com/mpn/samsung/rc1005f5621cs
https://www.xonelec.com/mpn/samsung/rc1005f6041cs

